
 
Taskforce Membership 

(October 2012) 
 

Wisconsin County Clerks Association (WCCA)  
Appointee Municipality/County Phone E-Mail 
Wendy Christensen, Clerk Racine County 262-636-3482 wendy.christensen@goracine.org 
Jamie Aulik, Clerk Manitowoc County 920-683-4004 jamieaulik@co.manitowoc.wi.us 
Melanie Stake, Clerk Waushara County 920-787-0442 melanies.courthouse@co.waushara.wi.us 
DeeAnn Cook, Clerk Barron County 715-537-6200 deeann.cook@co.barron.wi.us 
Ginny Dankmeyer, Clerk La Crosse County 608-785-9622 dankmeyer.ginny@co.la-crosse.wi.us 
Jean Gottwald, Clerk Price County 715-339-3325 jean.gottwald@co.price.wi.us 
Bruce Strama, Clerk Taylor County 715-748-1460 bruce.strama@co.taylor.wi.us 
Brenda Jaszewski, Clerk Washington County 262-335-4305 brenda.jaszewski@co.washington.wi.us 
Karen Peters, Clerk Dane County 608-266-4122 peters.karen@countyofdane.com 
Lisa Weiner, Clerk Milwaukee County 414-278-4061 lweiner@milwcnty.com 

 
Wisconsin Municipal Clerks Association (WMCA)  

Diane Hermann-Brown, Clerk City of Sun Prairie 608-837-2511 dhermann@cityofsunprairie.com 
Vikki Zuehlke, Clerk Village of Waterford 262-534-3980 vwaterford.clerk@tds.net 
Chris Astrella, Deputy Clerk Town of Blooming Grove 608-223-1104 board1@blmgrove.com 
Barbara Goeckner, Clerk Village of Germantown 262-250-4740 bgoeckner@village.germantown.wi.us 
Melissa Hongisto, Deputy Clerk Village of Suamico 920-434-2212 melissa@suamico.org 
Sara Ludtke, Deputy Clerk Town of Middleton 608-833-5887 sludtke@town.middleton.wi.us 
Carla Ledesma, Clerk City of Wauwatosa 414-479-8918 cledesma@wauwatosa.net 
Sue Peck, Clerk Village of Marshall 608-655-4017 speck@marshall-wi.com 
Charlene Peterson, Clerk City of Appleton 920-832-6443 charlene.peterson@appleton.org 
Karen Weinschrott, Clerk Town of Grand Chute 920-832-1573 karen.weinschrott@grandchute.net 
Maribeth Witzel-Behl, Clerk City of Madison 608-266-4601 mwitzel-behl@cityofmadison.com 
Nancy Zastrow, Clerk Village of Pewaukee 262-691-5660 nzastrow@villageofpewaukee.com 
Neil Albrecht, Executive Director City of Milwaukee 414-286-3491 neil.albrecht@milwaukee.gov 

 
Wisconsin Counties Association (WCA)  

David Callender, Legislative Associate  
(Mark O’Connell, WCA Executive Dir.) 

Statewide Interest 608-663-7188 callender@wicounties.org 

 
Wisconsin Towns Association (WTA)  

Rick Stadelman, WTC Executive Dir. 
(A back-up will be nominated) 

Statewide Interest (715) 526-3157 
 

wtowns1@frontiernet.net 

 
Wisconsin League of Municipalities (WLM)  

Matt Trebatoski, Clerk  
City of Fort Atkinson 
(Curtis Wytinski, WLM Asst Ex. Dir.) 

Statewide Interest 920-563-7760 mtrebatoski@fortatkinsonwi.net 

 
 
Leadership and Administrative Support to the Taskforce:  This Taskforce initiatives will be led by Government Accountability 
Board’s (G.A.B.) staff, and administrative support will be provided by the G.A.B. staff. 

mailto:callender@wicounties.org

